| \$90.00 44(

ETAS ID: TM397908

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Comerica Bank		08/26/2016	a Texas banking association: TEXAS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	WIREIE Holdings International Inc.		
Street Address:	35 Leek Crescent		
Internal Address:	Floor 2, Richmond Hill		
City:	Ontario		
State/Country:	CANADA		
Postal Code:	L4B 4C2		
Entity Type:	Corporation: CANADA		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4468699	WIREIE
Registration Number:	4468700	WIREIE
Registration Number:	4606093	TRANSPARENT ETHERNET SOLUTIONS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3134968454

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3134967912

Email: berger@millercanfield.com

Correspondent Name: Kimberly A. Berger Address Line 1: 150 West Jefferson

Address Line 2: Suite 2500

Address Line 4: Detroit, MICHIGAN 48226

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kimberly A. Berger
SIGNATURE:	/Kimberly A. Berger/
DATE SIGNED:	09/09/2016

Total Attachments: 2

source=Wire IE - Release Discharge of Security Interest in Trade-Marks#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005873 FRAME: 0630

900377507

source=Wire IE - Release Discharge of Security Interest in Trade-Marks#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005873 FRAME: 0631

RELEASE AND DISCHARGE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADE-MARKS

WHEREAS, pursuant to a grant of security interest on trademarks dated as of July 3, 2014, WIREIE Holdings International Inc. granted to Comerica Bank (the "Secured Party"), a security interest in and to the trade-marks set out in "Schedule A" Collectively, (the "Trademarks") which was placed on file with (i) the Canadian Intellectual Property Office on or about July 15, 2014 and (ii) the United States Patent and Trademark Office on July 7, 2014 registration no. 900294245;

AND WHEREAS, the Secured Party wishes to release all of its interest in and to the Trade-marks;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are acknowledged, the Secured Party:

- 1. hereby confirms that it has not assigned or otherwise disposed of its interest in and to the Trade-marks; and
- 2. hereby releases and discharges its full interest in and to the Trade-marks.

DATED at Toronto, Ontario this 26th day of August, 2016.

COMERICA BANK

Λ

Per:	Undy Dlumed.			
	Name: Title:	OMER AHMED		
Per:				
	Name:			
	Title:			

SCHEDULE "A"

Canadian Intellectual Property Office (Trade-marks)

Trademark	Registration No.	File No.
WireIE	TMA776,538	1449098
WireIE Smart Grid Foundation	TMA787,025	1449097
Smart Grid Foundation	TMA787,035	1449093
WireIE Smart Grid Foundation & design	TMA820,703	1449092
TRANSPARENT ETHERNET SOLUTIONS	TMA853,239	1570391
WIREIE TRANSPARENT ETHERNET SOLUTIONS & design	TMA853,240	1570393
WIREIE TRANSPARENT ETHERNET SOLUTIONS	TMA853,247	1570392
WIREIE & Design	TMA853,248	1573264

United States Patents and Trademark Office

Trademark	Filing Date	Serial No.	Registration No.	Drawing Type
WIREIE	10/05/2012	85747015	4468699	Standard Character Mark
WIREIE	10/05/2012	85747031	4468700	An Illustration drawing which includes word(s)/Letter(s)
TRANSPARENT ETHERNET SOLUTIONS	10/05/2012	85747041	4606093	Standard Character Mark

Legal*31502029.2

RECORDED: 09/09/2016

TRADEMARK REEL: 005873 FRAME: 0633